www.jyebao.com.tw    Tel : 886-2-29029282    Fax: 886-2-29029283    E-mail: jyebao@jyebao.com.tw 399
CABLE CA
BLE
RF CABLE
 CW : Copper Covered Steel Wire
 FEP : Fluorinated Ethylene Propylene
 PE : Polyethylene
 PTFE : Polytetrafluoroethylene

 • AL : Tin plated aluminum semi-rigid cable
 • SS : Stainless steel semi-rigid cable
SEMI-RIGID CABLE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Inner conductor
• C   : Silver plated copper(SPC)
• W   : Silver plated copperweld(SPCW)
Dielectric
• P   : PTFE
• F   : FEP
• L   : Low density PTFE
Impedance
• 10  : 10Ω
• 25   : 25Ω
• 30   : 30Ω
• 50   : 50Ω
• 75   : 75Ω
• 93   : 93Ω......
ABBREVIATIONS：
www.jyebao.com.tw    Tel : 886-2-29029282    Fax: 886-2-29029283    E-mail: jyebao@jyebao.com.tw 400
50 Ohm Semi-rigid Coaxial Cable
Part Number .023CU-W-P-50 .034CU-W-P-50 .034AG-W-P-50 .034TIN-W-P-50
DIMENSIONS
  Center Conductor Diameter
(inch)
(mm)
0.005±0.0005
0.13 ± 0.0127
0.008±0.0005
0.20 ± 0.0127
0.008±0.0005
0.20 ± 0.0127
0.008±0.0005
0.20 ± 0.0127
  Dielectric Diameter
(inch)
(mm)
0.0165±.001
0.42 ±0.0254
0.026±.001
0.66 ±0.0254
0.026±.001
0.66 ±0.0254
0.026±.001
0.66 ±0.0254
  Outer Conductor Diameter
(inch)
(mm)
0.023±0.001
0.58 ±0.0254
0.034±0.001
0.86 ±0.0254
0.034+0.002/-0.001
0.86 +0.0508/-0.0254
0.034+0.002/-0.001
0.86 +0.0508/-0.0254
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
  Outer Conductor Bare Copper Bare Copper Silver Plated Copper Tin Plated Copper
  Dielectic PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE